Loans- QTC 7,958 31,810 47,487 87,255 63,102

18,938 31 ,810 47,487 98,235 74,082

(c) Interest Rate Risk
Council is exposed to interest rate risk through borrowings and investments with QTC. The risk in borrowings is managed by borrowing
through QTC and therefore having access to a mix of funding sources. The investments Council has made through QTC are capital assured
and so there is no risk exposure to capital invested. Council does not enter into any hedging of interest rate risk.

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis
The following sensitivity analysis shows the increase to profit from investments should there be a 1% increase in market interest rates. The
calculations assume that the rate would be held constant over the next financial year, with the change occurring at the beginning of the year.
It is assumed that interest rates on overdue rates would not change. If the rates decreased by 1% the impact would be equal in amount iri the
reverse direction. Interest on financial liabilities is fixed, so liabilities have no sensitivity to fluctuations in interest rates. There has been no
change in the assumptions from the prior year.

Sensitivity analysis Net Carrying Amount Profit Equity

2014 2013 2014 2013 2014 2013
$000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

Financial assets 962 826 962 826 962 826

Financial liabilities - - - - - -

Increase to profit with a 1% increase in interest 962 826 962 826 962 826

(d) Fair value
The net fair value of cash, cash equivalents and non-interest bearing monetary financial assets and liabilities of Council approximates their
carrying amounts.

Financial Instruments Note Floating interest rate Fixed interest rate Non-interest bearing Total

2014 2013 2014 2013 2014 2013 2014 2013
$000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 12 96 ,218 82,578 - - 17 17 96,235 82 ,595

Receivables 13 - - 22 ,743 17,307 3,396 3,623 26,139 20,930

96,218 82,578 22,743 17,307 3,413 3,640 122,374 103,525

Effective interest rate 3.4% 3.6% 11.0% 11 .0%

Financial liabilities

Payables 22 - - - - 15,248 10,980 15,248 10,980

Loans- QTC 23 - - 58,983 63,102 - - 58 ,983 63 ,1 02

- - 58,983 63,102 15,248 10,980 74,231 74,082

Weighted average interest rate 3.1% 5.6% 6.4% 6.4%

Net financial assets 96,218 82,578 (36,240) (45,795) (1 1 ,835) (7,340) 48,143 29,443

Page 36 of 50

REDLAND CITY COUNCIL

NOTES TO THE F~NANC!AL -!:HJHEfim:;;~,m~
For the year ended 30 June 2014

Re:dland City Council meas.ures the following assets at fair value on a 1·ecurring basis:

Land

Buildings

Infrastructure assets including roads, stcrrnwater, waler and wastewater, parks, other infras!ructun'l and waste

Investment property

In accordance with 1-\.1\SB 13, fair value measurements are categorised the fo:!ow!ng basis:

Fair value based on quoted prices (unadjusted) in active markets for identical assets or liabilities (Level1)

Fair value bas<ed on inputs that are directly or indirectly observable for !he asset or liability (Level 2)